It should be noted that, if Admission does not occur, all conditional dealings will be of no effect and any such
dealings will be at the sole risk of the parties concerned. Temporary documents of title will not be issued.

4

SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS

In so far as it is known to the Company as at the date of this Pricing Statement, each of the Principal
Shareholder, the Second Principal Shareholder, Goldman Sachs Strategic Investments (U.K.) Limited,
FMR Investment Management (UK) Limited and Schroder Investment Management Limited will, on
Admission, be directly or indirectly interested (within the meaning of the Companies Act 2006) in 3 per
cent. or more of the Company’s Issued Share Capital (being the threshold for notification of interests that
will apply to Shareholders as of Admission pursuant to Chapter 5 of the Disclosure and Transparency
Rules). The expected interests of the foregoing both immediately prior to and immediately following
Admission, together with (where relevant) the number of Shares each is expected to sell in the Offer, are
set out in the following table.

Interests immediately Shares sold pursuant Interests immediately
prior to Admission to Offer(1) following Admission(1)

per cent. per cent. per cent.
Shareholder No. of issued No. of holding No. of issued

Peter Cruddas ..... 180,794,340 64.50 15,638,966 8.65 165,155,374 57.36
Fiona Cruddas ..... 68,816,298 24.55 54,041,766 78.53 14,774,532 5.13
Goldman Sachs Strategic Investments

(U.K.) Limited ..... 25,552,550 9.12 11,156,656 43.66 14,395,894 4.99
FMR Investment Management (UK)

Limited ..... 0 0 0 0 9,500,000 3.30
Schroder Investment Management

Limited ..... 0 0 0 0 9,000,000 3.13

Note:

(1) Assumes no exercise of the Over-allotment Option. If the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full: (i) Peter Cruddas will sell
22,436,573 Shares pursuant to the Offer, representing 12.41 per cent. of his pre-Admission shareholding, and hold 158,357,767
Shares, representing 55.00 per cent. of the Company’s Issued Share Capital; (ii) Goldman Sachs Strategic Investments (U.K.)
Limited will sell 17,954,263 Shares pursuant to the Offer, representing 70.26 per cent. of its pre-Admission shareholding, and
hold 7,598,287 Shares, representing 2.64 per cent. of the Company’s Issued Share Capital; (iii) Fiona Cruddas, FMR Investment